505502517 05/31/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5549321

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	SIGNMENT				
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ						
		Name				Execu	tion Date
CHARLES R. CAMPIO					04/25/2019		
						·	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	THE C	THE CAMPION INNOVATION COMPANY PTY LTD					
Street Address:	16 BAF	RCELONA STRE	ET				
Internal Address:	NORL	NORLANE WEST					
City:	VICTO	VICTORIA					
State/Country:	AUSTE	AUSTRALIA					
Postal Code:	3215						
	•		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type							
	•	1 29686242	Number				
	•		Number				
Application Number:		29686242	Number				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	29686242 (937)449-6405					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	29686242 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail add	lress first; if that				e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA be sent to	29686242 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail add	lress first; if that				e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29686242 (937)449-6405 5 the e-mail add 1; if that is unsu 937-449-6400 denise.suter@di	Iress first; if that Iccessful, it will I				ne sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	29686242 (937)449-6405 5 the e-mail add 37-449-6400 denise.suter@di DINSMORE & S	Iress first; if that Iccessful, it will I insmore.com SHOHL LLP				e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29686242 (937)449-6405 5 the e-mail add 1; if that is unsu 937-449-6400 denise.suter@di DINSMORE & S 1 SOUTH MAIN	Iress first; if that Iccessful, it will I insmore.com SHOHL LLP				e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29686242 (937)449-6405 5 the e-mail add 7 if that is unsu 937-449-6400 denise.suter@di DINSMORE & S 1 SOUTH MAIN SUITE 1300	Iress first; if that Iccessful, it will I insmore.com SHOHL LLP I STREET				e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29686242 (937)449-6405 5 the e-mail add 1; if that is unsu 937-449-6400 denise.suter@di DINSMORE & S 1 SOUTH MAIN	Iress first; if that Iccessful, it will I insmore.com SHOHL LLP I STREET				e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	29686242 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail add d; if that is unsu 937-449-6400 denise.suter@di DINSMORE & S 1 SOUTH MAIN SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIC CVT 0001	Iress first; if that iccessful, it will b insmore.com SHOHL LLP STREET 0 45402-2023				e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29686242 (937)449-6405 5 the e-mail add 37-449-6400 denise.suter@di DINSMORE & S 1 SOUTH MAIN SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIC	Iress first; if that iccessful, it will b insmore.com SHOHL LLP STREET 0 45402-2023				e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29686242 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail add d; if that is unsu 937-449-6400 denise.suter@di DINSMORE & S 1 SOUTH MAIN SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIC CVT 0001	Iress first; if that insmore.com SHOHL LLP STREET 0 45402-2023 I DA/D77957.US A. SUTER				e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29686242 (937)449-6405 o the e-mail add d; if that is unsu 937-449-6400 denise.suter@di DINSMORE & S 1 SOUTH MAIN SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIC CVT 0001 DENISE A	Iress first; if that insmore.com SHOHL LLP STREET 0 45402-2023 1 DA/D77957.US A. SUTER Suter/				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	29686242 (937)449-6405 b the e-mail add d; if that is unsu 937-449-6400 denise.suter@di DINSMORE & S 1 SOUTH MAIN SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIC CVT 0001 DENISE A /Denise A	Iress first; if that insmore.com SHOHL LLP STREET 0 45402-2023 1 DA/D77957.US A. SUTER Suter/				e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER: : t_CVT000	29686242 (937)449-6405 b the e-mail add d; if that is unsu 937-449-6400 denise.suter@di DINSMORE & S 1 SOUTH MAIN SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIC CVT 0001 DENISE A (Denise A 05/31/201	Iress first; if that insmore.com SHOHL LLP STREET 0 45402-2023 1 DA/D77957.US A. SUTER Suter/				e sent

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, I, Charles R. Campion, of Norlane West, Victoria Australia, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNOR(s)* invented certain new, original, and ornamental design SCREW HEAD CAP for which the *ASSIGNOR(s)* executed an application for a United States Design Patent and for which said design application for United States Design Patent was filed on April 3, 2019, under

X Patent Application Serial No. 29/686,242

X Attorney Docket No. CVT 0001 DA

WHEREAS, The Campion Innovation Company Pty Ltd, with a place of business at 16 Barcelona Street, Norlane West, Victoria 3215 Australia, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design application, all inventions disclosed therein, and any patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the *ASSIGNOR(S)* to assign to the *ASSIGNEE* all rights to the above referenced application, including but not limited to all substantive rights, the (future) right to claim priority, the right to be granted a patent in the United States from the above referenced design application, and the right to be granted additional patents or registrations anywhere in the world from applications claiming priority to the above referenced design application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, *ASSIGNOR(S)* hereby does sell, assign, and transfer to said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest—including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority—in and to said design application, any and all inventions disclosed in said design application, any and all improvements made to said inventions, any and all applications (including divisions and continuations) anywhere in the world claiming priority to said design application, and any and all patents or registrations that may be granted anywhere in the world on said design application or on any application (including divisions and continuations) claiming priority to said design application, including any and all substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions, and reissues of such patents.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby does authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents on said design application, or on any application claiming priority to said design application, including any and all substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions, and reissues, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted,

PATENT REEL: 049329 FRAME: 0190

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby does authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file applications for patent in its own name in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, to claim in such applications the priority of said United States design application under the International Convention or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby does agree that, upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, considers necessary in connection with said United States application or with any other United States or foreign application that may be filed in connection with said inventions or any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

ASSIGNOR:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Charles R. Campion has hereunto set his hand and seal as of the 254 day of Apcil, 2019.

Charles R. Campion

Witness:

By

AMANOA CAMPIO Print Name

Date: 25.4.19

Page 2 of 3

14800181v1

PATENT REEL: 049329 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNEE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the

25+4 day of April ,2019 By: <u>Charles R Campion</u>/ Cee (name) Director of The Campion Innovation Company (title) Director of The Campion Innovation Company PTY LTD

Witness:

BY: AN	*
AMANOA	CAMPION
rint Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Address: 16 BARCELONA ST ____NORLANE VIC 3214

Date: 25.4.19

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049329 FRAME: 0192

14800181v1

RECORDED: 05/31/2019